NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 267

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 FEBRUARY 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 02)
Dr S S Thembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
What number of (a) tender briefings were held in 2018 by (i) his department and (ii) each of the entities reporting to him and (b) the specified briefings were compulsory?
NW280E 
REPLY:

(a) (i)
	Department
	(a)(ii) 
	(b) 

	National Department of Health
	16 for Good and Services
	5

	
	7 for Construction
	7

	Total
	23
	12



(ii)
	Entity 
	(a)(ii) 
	(b) 

	Office of Health Standard Compliance
	5
	5

	Council for Medical Schemes
	6
	6

	South African Medical Research Council
	12 
	6 

	National Health Laboratory Service 
	88
	82

	South African Health Products Regulatory Authority
	None 
	None 

	Total
	111
	99




END.
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